

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : KP(M).659/2016

Complainant/ Appellant : Shri Joydeb Das

Respondent : Assam Seeds Corporation Ltd., Khanapara, Guwahati-22

Date of hearing : 27.02.2017

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Rtd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

27.02.17

The appellant Shri Joydeb Das is absent. The public authority is represented by Shri Ramesh Ch. Medhi, Manager (Production) & SPIO of Assam Seeds Corporation Ltd. He has submitted a copy of letter dated 22.2.17 addressed to the petitioner Shri Joydeb Das furnishing him the required information.

In view of the absence of the petitioner in today's hearing and the absence of any further communication from him, it is presumed that he is satisfied with the information. Hence the second appeal petition dated 7.9.16 is disposed of and the matter is closed.

Sd/-(H. S. Das) tion Commissione

Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Registrar

Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).659/201627-A

Dtd. 27.02.2017

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO of the Assam Seeds Corporation Ltd., Khanapara, Guwahati-22 for information and necessary action.
- 2. Shri Joydeb Das, House No. 16, Kushal Konwar road, Near, Mayur Krishna Cinema hall, Ambari Fatashil, Guwahati-25 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission